CH \$240.00 31434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BURTONS GRILL, LLC		12/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURTONS GRILL, LLC
Street Address:	300 BRICKSTONE SQUARE
Internal Address:	STE 103
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143450	BURTONS GRILL
Registration Number:	4338311	{B}
Registration Number:	4407017	{B} CHOOSY
Registration Number:	4646243	RED HEAT TAVERN
Registration Number:	4857458	{B} LOYAL
Registration Number:	4932143	SIP.EAT.SAVOR.REPEAT.
Registration Number:	5008706	BURTONS
Registration Number:	5104902	FIRE FLAVOR FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5279222	BURTONS GRILL & BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732951292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0437

900742999

Address Line 4: FLOR	FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932-0677		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212246-020000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino		
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Burtons Merger MA#page1.tif source=Burtons Merger MA#page2.tif source=Burtons Merger MA#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0438

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION of

BURTONS GRILL, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

with and into

BURTONS GRILL, LLC, A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, Burtons Grill, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name, jurisdiction and date of formation, and office location of each limited liability company involved in the merger:

Name	Jurisdiction and Date of Formation	Office Location
Burtons Grill, LLC	Delaware, September 3, 2004	300 Brickstone Square, Ste 103 Andover, MA 01810
Burtons Grill, LLC	Massachusetts, December 21, 2022	300 Brickstone Square, Ste 103 Andover, MA 01810

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the limited liability companies that are to merge, each in accordance with the law under which it is organized.
 - 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company: Burtons Grill, LLC.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger will be kept on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 300 Brickstone Square, Ste 103, Andover, MA 01810.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any member of either of the limited liability companies that are parties to the merger.
- 6. The name and business address, if different from the office location, of each manager of the Surviving Company: None.
- 7. The name and business address, if different from the office location, of each person authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division: Mitchell Kahn and Anthony Ackil.
- 8. The name and business address, if different from the office location, of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property: Mitchell Kahn and Anthony Ackil.
 - 9. The merger will be effective upon filing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0439

(9 12/27/2022 12:09 PM

① 12/27/2022 12:09 PM 17814606994 → 16176243891 pg 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger and Cancellation has been executed by the Surviving Company on this 27th day of December, 2022.

BURTONS GRILL, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company

By: /s/ Anthony Ackil
Anthony Ackil, Authorized Signatory

MA SOC Filing Number: 202261322730 Date: 12/27/2022 3:11:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 27, 2022 03:11 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0441